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☐ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☐ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

FQHCs Alternative Payment Model 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal 
line of business. 

What you need to know: 
The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) has developed 
a new Alternative Payment Model (APM) under the CalAIM 
initiative for participating Federally Qualified Health Centers 
(FQHCs).  

The APM relies upon base-year FQHC utilization data and 
managed care membership data to provide payments on a per-
member-per-month (PMPM) basis. FQHCs will be paid a PMPM 
rate for all assigned members from each contracted managed 
care plan (MCP). The FQHC APM Overview guarantees that 
FQHCs will receive, at minimum, their projected prospective 
payment systems (PPS) rate in addition to traditional visits. 
Through this model, FQHCs can reduce traditional (billable) 
visits and increase alternative services (not billable) without 
impacting revenue. 

FQHCs will be paid PMPM, regardless of whether a member 
received services in a particular month. The APM will adjust for 
data quality and unassigned member outlier claims. MHC will 
remit the APM rates provided by DHCS to participating FQHCs.  

When this is happening: 
Effective July 1, 2024, any FQHC APM Cohort 1A participant 
providing care for an MHC member, regardless of whether a 
contract with the APM-participating FQHC was established, will 
receive APM PMPM payments from MHC. Cohort 1B will be 
added to the APM on January 1, 2025. Any additional FQHCs 
will be added on January 1, 2026, and subsequently every 12 
months. 

Provider Action 
Participation in the APM is voluntary. 
FQHCs may apply for selection or opt out 
annually. 

IPAs must ensure that encounters 
received from APM-participating FQHCs 
are neither denied nor rejected. IPAs 
should not pay participating FQHCs; 
encounters should be forwarded to MHC 
for payment. 

To learn more about APM, please 
reference the resources below: 

• FQHC APM Overview: 
dhcs.ca.gov/services/Documents/
DirectedPymts/FQHC-APM-
September-2022-Overview.pdf 

• FQHC APM Background: 
dhcs.ca.gov/services/Pages/FQH
C_APM.aspx 

Please take a few moments to participate 
in our Communication Preference Survey. 
Your feedback will directly influence 
Molina's engagement with providers, 
creating a more seamless and efficient 
communication experience for our 
network.  

Take the survey at 
molinahealthcare.surveymonkey.com/r/V

S5RGTG! 
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS,
ICF/DD & ASC

 
 Providers) 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

 
 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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